

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

OPS-County Operations Committee

Tuesday, April 5, 2022

1:00 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2022-1396 Commission District(s): All Districts

Minutes for the March 15, 2022 County Operations (OPS) Committee

Meeting;

II. STATUS UPDATE

Sams Street Status Report

Animal Shelters Update

III. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items:

2022-1221 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 5 to Contract Nos.: 1191813, 1191815, 1191816, 1191817 and 1191818 for General Contractor Services (Multiyear Contract): for use by the Departments of Facilities Management (FM), Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA) and Fire Rescue Services (FR). These contracts consist of providing general contracting work for construction projects throughout the County. Awarded to: AUTACO Development, LLC, Kissberg/Parker-Fry JV, LLC, SoCo Contracting Company, Inc., Engineering Design Technologies, Inc. (EDT) and Greenheart Construction, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,000,000.00.

2022-1352 Commission District(s): ALL

CO- Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1223931 for Professional Services for the Implementation of an Oracle HCM Cloud System: for use by the Department of Innovation and Technology (DoIT). This contract consists of providing professional services for the implementation of an Oracle HCM Cloud system. Awarded to Deloitte Consulting, LLP. Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,694,940.00.

2022-1373 Commission District(s): All

LB - Invitation No. 21-101455 Purchase, Inspection, Service and Repair of Fire Extinguishers (Annual Contract with 2 Options To Renew): for use by the Department of Facilities Management (FM) and Fire Rescue (DCFR). Consists of the purchase, inspection, service and repair of fire extinguishers. Recommend award to the sole responsive and responsible bidder: All-Star Fire, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$115,000.00.

Meeting Ended At:			

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC